C−34
C
S
O
LE
N
O
ID

● Finish the mounting faces to the same quality as the valve faces (3.2 μmRz).
■Specifications
■Description of the model designation
ＨＤＤ３Cｰ３W ＢーＣＡｰ２ｰ０６Ｂー ＷＹＲ１（S）
Option
　With diode (DC24 only)
　　S: Load side –COM
 T: Load side +COM
Voltage indication
　R1：AC100V
　R2：AC200V
　D2：DC24V
Cable connection to the side of the terminal box
Model No.
Nominal size
Directional control valve
(solenoid-controller pilot-operated directional control valve)
Max. operating pressure  3: 21 MPa
Low-shock type
Switching function
3W  : Spring center type
2WD: No spring detent type
2S   : Spring offset type
Spool typ
Valve function and construction
  1: Internal pilot and internal drain
  2: Internal pilot and external drain
  5: External pilot and internal drain
  6: External pilot and external drain
  9: Internal pilot, external drain and check (3W only)
For  ***-* , refer to each spool type on next page.
■
06
10
120
320
190
500
21
0.35
or more
*NOTE 2
*NOTE 3
External
drain
21
Internal
drain
10
（2）
*NOTE 1
0.35 to0.65
*NOTE 2
*NOTE 3
0.4 to 0.6
*NOTE 2
*NOTE 3
±10% or
rated

● Finish the mounting faces to the same quality as the valve faces (3.2 μmRz).
■Specifications
■Description of the model designation
ＨＤＤ３Cｰ３W ＢーＣＡｰ２ｰ０６Ｂー ＷＹＲ１（S）
Option
　With diode (DC24 only)
　　S: Load side –COM
 T: Load side +COM
Voltage indication
　R1：AC100V
　R2：AC200V
　D2：DC24V
Cable connection to the side of the terminal box
Model No.
Nominal size
Directional control valve
(solenoid-controller pilot-operated directional control valve)
Max. operating pressure  3: 21 MPa
Low-shock type
Switching function
3W  : Spring center type
2WD: No spring detent type
2S   : Spring offset type
Spool typ
Valve function and construction
  1: Internal pilot and internal drain
  2: Internal pilot and external drain
  5: External pilot and internal drain
  6: External pilot and external drain
  9: Internal pilot, external drain and check (3W only)
For  ***-* , refer to each spool type on next page.
■
06
10
120
320
190
500
21
0.35
or more
*NOTE 2
*NOTE 3
External
drain
21
Internal
drain
10
（2）
*NOTE 1
0.35 to0.65
*NOTE 2
*NOTE 3
0.4 to 0.6
*NOTE 2
*NOTE 3
±10% or
rated